
XXIII MILLA URBANA CIUDAD DE PALMA DEL RÍO.  
 

PALMA DEL RÍO (CÓRDOBA) - 08-09-2014. 
Distancia:    1.609  metros. 
                                CATEG                                                                     DIF 1º   DIST 1º 
  GEN    M/F    CAT  CATEG          SEX     DE   NOMBRE                                   TIEMPO   MEDIA    KM/H    TIEMPO    METROS   CLUB 
=============================================================================================================================
============================================= 
    1      1      1  SENIOR A         M     10   REQUENA ALMENARA JUAN MANUEL            00:04:51  03:00   19,91   00:00:00        0   TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS       
    2      2      2  SENIOR A         M     10   FLORES SABARIEGO JOSE MANUEL            00:04:54  03:02   19,70   00:00:03       16   BIKILA GRANADA                 
    3      3      3  SENIOR A         M     10   LAY RINCON SAMUEL                       00:05:00  03:06   19,31   00:00:09       48   CLUB UTRERANO ATMO.            
    4      4      4  SENIOR A         M     10   CARO RUIZ GABRIEL                       00:05:01  03:07   19,24   00:00:10       53   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
    5      5      1  JUVENIL          M      2   GARCIA FERNADEZ CANDIDO                 00:05:07  03:10   18,87   00:00:16       84   TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS       
    6      6      5  SENIOR A         M     10   HERRERO PAREJA JESUS                    00:05:09  03:12   18,75   00:00:18       94                                  
    7      7      6  SENIOR A         M     10   DIAZ FERNANDEZ MANUEL ANTONIO           00:05:13  03:14   18,51   00:00:22      113   TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS       
    8      8      7  SENIOR A         M     10   GOMEZ-CASERO FUENTES MIGUEL ANGEL       00:05:20  03:18   18,10   00:00:29      146   C.A. TROTACALLES               
    9      9      1  SENIOR B         M      4   VARGAS CUEVAS VICTOR                    00:05:21  03:19   18,04   00:00:30      150   DEPORTEMANIA                   
   10     10      2  SENIOR B         M      4   PAREJO MUÑOZ CARLOS                     00:05:22  03:20   17,99   00:00:31      155   OSSET SAN JUAN                 
   11     11      8  SENIOR A         M     10   SANCHEZ BENITEZ ANTONIO                 00:05:23  03:20   17,93   00:00:32      159   C.A. LOS CALIFAS               
   12     12      9  SENIOR A         M     10   PUEBLA GUTIERREZ SAMUEL                 00:05:31  03:25   17,50   00:00:40      194   C.A. TROTACALLES               
   13     13      2  JUVENIL          M      2   BALLESTEROS DOMINGUEZ DAVID             00:05:37  03:29   17,19   00:00:46      220   C.A. LOS TAGARROS              
   14     14     10  SENIOR A         M     10   GARCIA MUÑOZ DAVID                      00:05:44  03:33   16,84   00:00:53      248                                  
   15     15      3  SENIOR B         M      4   SANCHEZ MONTOYA DAVID                   00:05:52  03:38   16,46   00:01:01      279   C.A. CANTILLANA                
   16     16      4  SENIOR B         M      4   CANO ACOSTA DAVID                       00:06:12  03:51   15,57   00:01:21      350   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
  
                                CATEG                                                                     DIF 1º   DIST 1º 
  GEN    M/F    CAT  CATEG          SEX     DE   NOMBRE                                   TIEMPO   MEDIA    KM/H    TIEMPO    METROS   CLUB 
=============================================================================================================================
============================================= 
    1      1      1  VETERANA B       F      5   BELMONTE MARTINEZ MARIA                 00:05:34  03:27   17,34   00:00:00        0   ADS                            
    2      2      1  VETERANA A       F      6   LORA GIL VERONICA                       00:05:51  03:38   16,50   00:00:17       78                                  
    3      3      2  VETERANA A       F      6   HERNANDEZ RUFS RAQUEL                   00:06:08  03:48   15,74   00:00:34      149   TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS       
    4      4      2  VETERANA B       F      5   FERNANDEZ GARCIA ANGELES                00:06:08  03:48   15,74   00:00:34      149   TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS       
    5      5      1  SENIOR A         F      5   CERRO CARPIO AZAHARA                    00:06:10  03:49   15,66   00:00:36      157   MS RUNNERS                     
    6      6      3  VETERANA A       F      6   GARCIA LOPEZ NATIVIDAD                  00:06:23  03:58   15,12   00:00:49      206   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
    7      7      4  VETERANA A       F      6   WALS FOCHE MARIA VICTORIA               00:06:27  04:00   14,97   00:00:53      220   TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS       
    8      8      1  SENIOR B         F      2   CERRO CARPIO MIGUELI                    00:06:34  04:04   14,70   00:01:00      245   MS RUNNERS                     
    9      9      1  JUVENIL          F      4   ADAME RUIZ CARMEN                       00:06:38  04:07   14,55   00:01:04      259   ATMO. ECIJANO                  
   10     10      2  SENIOR B         F      2   FORTEA LENKA                            00:06:43  04:10   14,37   00:01:09      275   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
   11     11      3  VETERANA B       F      5   PUERTO PEREZ PAQUI                      00:06:48  04:13   14,20   00:01:14      292   GAIA                           
   12     12      2  JUVENIL          F      4   HERNANDEZ CASCO MONICA                  00:07:00  04:21   13,79   00:01:26      329   CLUB UTRERANO ATMO.            
   13     13      4  VETERANA B       F      5   RUIZ ELENA ROSA MARIA                   00:07:13  04:29   13,38   00:01:39      368   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
   14     14      2  SENIOR A         F      5   VELASCO MONTERO MARIA DEL MAR           00:07:22  04:34   13,10   00:01:48      393   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
   15     15      1  VETERANA C       F      2   DOMENECH LOPEZ EMILIA                   00:07:25  04:36   13,02   00:01:51      401   C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN            
   16     16      3  JUVENIL          F      4   GARCIAL ALVAREZ CELIA                   00:07:26  04:37   12,99   00:01:52      404   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
   17     17      4  JUVENIL          F      4   GONZALEZ DOMINGUEZ ISABEL               00:07:27  04:37   12,96   00:01:53      407   CEIP SALESIANO SAN LUIS REY    
   18     18      3  SENIOR A         F      5   VELASCO MONTERO DELIA                   00:07:29  04:39   12,90   00:01:55      412   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
   19     19      5  VETERANA A       F      6   CRUZ FERNANDEZ ENCARNI                  00:07:57  04:56   12,14   00:02:23      482                                  
   20     20      5  VETERANA B       F      5   RODRIGUEZ VELA CONSUELO                 00:08:29  05:16   11,38   00:02:55      553   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
   21     21      4  SENIOR A         F      5   RUIZ CABRERA ANA                        00:08:35  05:20   11,25   00:03:01      565                                  
   22     22      6  VETERANA A       F      6   CARO DE LA BARRERA VELASCO ANA BELEN    00:08:58  05:34   10,77   00:03:24      610   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
   23     23      5  SENIOR A         F      5   MARTINEZ MORO BELEN MA                  00:09:51  06:07    9,80   00:04:17      700                                  
   24     24      1  VETERANA D       F      1   UHROVA VERA                             00:11:34  07:11    8,35   00:06:00      835   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
   25     25      2  VETERANA C       F      2   MONTERO CANO TOÑI                       00:11:35  07:11    8,33   00:06:01      836   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
  
                                CATEG                                                                     DIF 1º   DIST 1º 
  GEN    M/F    CAT  CATEG          SEX     DE   NOMBRE                                   TIEMPO   MEDIA    KM/H    TIEMPO    METROS   CLUB 
=============================================================================================================================
============================================= 
    1      1      1  VETERANO A       M     10   SERRANO BARRANCO MANUEL                 00:05:12  03:13   18,57   00:00:00        0   CLUB MARATON LUCENA            
    2      2      2  VETERANO A       M     10   MEDINA GALVEZ JOSE MANUEL               00:05:24  03:21   17,88   00:00:12       60   C.A. HERRERA                   
    3      3      3  VETERANO A       M     10   POLEY MARTIN CARLOS                     00:05:25  03:21   17,82   00:00:13       64   AMIGOS DL PARQUE               
    4      4      4  VETERANO A       M     10   MARTINEZ MARTIN ANTOINO                 00:05:27  03:23   17,71   00:00:15       74                                  
    5      5      1  VETERANO C       M      6   GARCIA ENRIQUEZ ANGEL                   00:05:35  03:28   17,29   00:00:23      110   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
    6      6      1  VETERANO B       M      2   FERNANDEZ PAVO MANUEL                   00:05:37  03:29   17,19   00:00:25      119   C.D. POSEIDON                  
    7      7      1  VETERANO D       M      6   GOMEZ REYES FRANCISCO                   00:05:43  03:33   16,89   00:00:31      145   C.A. HERRERA                   
    8      8      2  VETERANO D       M      6   HEBLE RECHE ANTONIO                     00:05:45  03:34   16,79   00:00:33      154                                  
    9      9      2  VETERANO C       M      6   GONZALEZ LOPEZ ANTONIO                  00:05:47  03:35   16,69   00:00:35      162   GAIA                           
   10     10      5  VETERANO A       M     10   TORRES CASTAÑO JUAN MARCOS              00:05:48  03:36   16,64   00:00:36      166   C.A. LOS TAGARROS              
   11     11      6  VETERANO A       M     10   BLANCO DIAZ FRANCISCO JAVIER            00:05:52  03:38   16,46   00:00:40      183   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
   12     12      3  VETERANO D       M      6   CABALLERO ESPOSITO PASTOR               00:05:54  03:40   16,36   00:00:42      191   MIGUEL RIOS                    
   13     13      3  VETERANO C       M      6   LOPEZ OSORIO JERONIMO                   00:06:14  03:52   15,49   00:01:02      267   LA ZANCADA D TORREDONJIMENO    
   14     14      7  VETERANO A       M     10   NAVARRO RUIZ ANTONIO                    00:06:18  03:54   15,32   00:01:06      281   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
   15     15      4  VETERANO C       M      6   EGEA BAENA SIMON                        00:06:19  03:55   15,28   00:01:07      284   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
   16     16      4  VETERANO D       M      6   NAVARRO SANTIAGO ANTONIO                00:06:24  03:58   15,08   00:01:12      302   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
   17     17      2  VETERANO B       M      2   ROJAS GONZALEZ FRANCISCO                00:06:25  03:59   15,05   00:01:13      305   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
   18     18      5  VETERANO D       M      6   GOMEZ SIERRA JUAN                       00:06:34  04:04   14,70   00:01:22      335   C.A. PALMA DL RIO              
   19     19      5  VETERANO C       M      6   RUIZ RODRIGUEZ RAFAEL                   00:06:36  04:06   14,63   00:01:24      341   C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN            
   20     20      6  VETERANO C       M      6   LOPEZ TRIGO FRANCISCO                   00:06:37  04:06   14,59   00:01:25      344   LA ZANCADA D TORREDONJIMENO    
   21     21      8  VETERANO A       M     10   CARMONA COHEMAN JOSE ANTONIO            00:06:38  04:07   14,55   00:01:26      348   C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN            
   22     22      6  VETERANO D       M      6   CARRASCO HENS JOSE ANTONIO              00:06:49  04:14   14,16   00:01:37      382   TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS       
   23     23      9  VETERANO A       M     10   SERRANO DIAZ DAVID                      00:07:21  04:34   13,13   00:02:09      471   TOP TEAM                       
   24     24     10  VETERANO A       M     10   MOYA MONDEJAR ALFONSO PATRICIO          00:08:20  05:10   11,58   00:03:08      605   MS RUNNERS                     
  
  
PEQUE               MASCULINO 
    1 FERNANDEZ REJANO FRANCISCO MANUEL        00:00:33                                 
    2 TEJERO GARCIA ISAAC                      00:00:34 CEIP INMACULADA CONCEPCION      
    3 PEREZ ROS JOAQUIN                        00:00:36                                 
    4 RODRIGUEZ RUEDA RAFAEL                   00:00:38                                 
    5 CUEVAS SOTOCA DAVID                      00:00:40 CEIP SAN SEBASTIAN              
    6 LANTI LUNA JAVIER                        00:00:41                                 
    7 RUIZ MUÑOZ JUAN JESUS                    00:00:41                                 
    8 FERNANDEZ REJANO DANIEL                  00:00:42                                 
    9 GARCIA ASENCIO FRANCISCO                 00:00:45 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
   10 MARTINEZ DEL POZO LUNA                   00:00:46                                 
   11 ONIEVA PALOMERO FRANCISCO JAVIER         00:00:47                                 

Equipo
Resaltado



   12 FORTEA FORTEA SAMUEL                     00:00:47 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
   13 RODRIGUEZ ROJAS MARIO                    00:00:48                                 
   14 TOMAS ESTEPA NACHO                       00:00:49 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
   15 MARAVER RICO YERAI                       00:00:58                                 
   16 DURAN POLEY IAN                          00:00:58 C.D. CORRE VERAS                
   17 AMIL CARO DE LA BARRERA CARLOS           00:01:00 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
   18 BENITEZ GARCIA EDUARDO                   00:01:00 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
   19 CHAMORRO RUIZ JACOBO                     00:01:00 CEIP SAN SEBASTIAN              
   20 BENITEZ GARCIA RODRIGO                   00:01:01 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
   21 FORTEA FORTEA OLIVER                     00:01:13 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
PEQUE               FEMENINO 
    1 DURAN POLEY AROA                         00:00:33 C.D. CORRE VERAS                
    2 ALVAREZ GONZALEZ MARINA                  00:00:35 TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS        
    3 BLANCO MUÑOZ ABRIL                       00:00:38 CEIP EL PARQUE                  
    4 PEREZ RUIZ GEMA                           00:00:39 CEIP INMACULADA CONCEPCION      
    5 PEREZ RUIZ NATALIA                       00:00:39 CEIP INMACULADA CONCEPCION      
    6 CHAVEZ BALSERA LAURA                     00:00:43 CEIP SAN SEBASTIAN              
    7 LOPEZ RUIZ BARBARA BELEN                 00:00:44 CEIP INMACULADA CONCEPCION      
    8 ZAMORA RUIZ MIRIAM                       00:00:44                                 
    9 LOPEZ BENITEZ INDARA MARIA               00:00:50 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
   10 FERRAN CRUZ FABIOLA                      00:00:51                                 
   11 LINARES RUBIO EVA MARIA                  00:00:53                                 
   12 TORRES PINILLA AITANA                    00:00:53 CEIP SAN SEBASTIAN              
   13 MARTIN ESPEJO ANA                        00:00:56                                 
   14 EGEA GUERRERO ANGELA                     00:00:59                                 
   15 LANTI LUNA MARIA                         00:01:01                                 
   16 RODRIGUEZ CANOVACA VIRGINIA              00:01:02 CEIP SAN SEBASTIAN              
   17 CARO LOPERA ANGELA                       00:01:04                                 
   18 ALIAGA LOPERA PALOMA                     00:01:07                                 
   19 CARO LOPERA LUZ                          00:01:12                                 
BENJAMIN            MASCULINO 
    1 PEREZ ROS ENRIQUE                        00:01:18                                 
    2 SERRANO MARTINEZ ALEJANDRO               00:01:18 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    3 MORENO NUÑEZ JUAN ANTONIO                00:01:21 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    4 MARTINEZ RUIZ MIGUEL ANGEL               00:01:23 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    5 IZQUIERDO RUIZ JOSE RAMON                00:01:24 CEIP CARMONA SOSA               
    6 ZAMORA RUIZ CARLOS                       00:01:31 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    7 MONTOYA MARTOS MIGUEL                    00:01:42 TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS        
    8 RODRIGUEZ CANOVACA ALEJANDRO             00:01:55 CEIP SAN SEBASTIAN              
BENJAMIN            FEMENINO 
    1 PEREZ CURIEL YAKYRA                      00:01:19 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    2 PALOMERO OLIVA NAYARA                    00:01:22 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    3 SERRANO ANGULO ANDREA                    00:01:29 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    4 AGUERA SANCHEZ JULIA                     00:01:29 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    5 SANCHEZ SANTAMARTA EDURNE                00:01:34 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    6 MARTIN ESPEJO LAURA                      00:01:38 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    7 BLANCO MUÑOZ CLAUDIA                     00:01:43 CEIP EL PARQUE                  
    8 MORENO OLIVA ROSARIO                     00:01:44 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    9 REYES NUÑEZ NAZARET                      00:01:47                                 
   10 TORRIJO MUÑOZ ESTHER                     00:01:54 TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS        
   11 TOMAS ESTEPA PAULA                       00:01:57 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
   12 TORRIJO MUÑOZ ROCIO                      00:02:02 TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS        
   13 CARO LOPERA CLAUDIA                      00:02:02                                 
ALEVIN              MASCULINO 
    1 MORENO OLIVA MOISES                      00:03:15 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    2 CARO DE LA BARRERA FERNANDEZ ANGEL       00:03:22 C.A. AXATI                      
    3 TRUJILLO MORALES RUBEN                   00:04:01 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    4 MARTINEZ RINCON JESUS DAVID              00:04:05 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
ALEVIN              FEMENINO 
    1 CONTRERAS CARO DE LA BARRERA ISABEL M 00:03:26 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    2 CARO BENITEZ KYARA MARIA                 00:03:28 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    3 BARCERA RUIZ ANDREA                      00:03:50                                 
    4 SANCHEZ CHAVEZ CARMEN MARIA              00:04:06                                 
INFANTIL            MASCULINO 
    1 SANCHEZ CARRERA CARLOS                   00:05:53 C.A. AXATI                      
    2 REYES NUÑEZ RAFAEL                       00:06:08 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    3 TRUJILLO DIAZ JUAN FRANCISCO             00:06:13 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    4 ALVAREZ GONZALEZ MIGUEL ANGEL            00:06:33 TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS        
    5 CARRILLO FERNANDEZ JUAN ANTONIO          00:07:02 TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS        
    6 RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ ALEJANDRO              00:07:43                                 
    7 LORA CARO DE LA BARRERA EDISON           00:08:55 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    8 LOSADA CORTES VICTORIANO                 00:08:57 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
INFANTIL            FEMENINO 
    1 DUGO ORTEGA NEREA                        00:07:03 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    2 MORENO NUÑEZ ROCIO                       00:07:14 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    3 BENITEZ RUIZ ANA ROSA                    00:07:46 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    4 CARMONA GUZMAN NOELIA                    00:07:48 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    5 CARMONA GUZMAN LEILA                     00:08:02 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    6 GARCIA BACTER GEMA                       00:08:07 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    7 FULOP BORDAS ALEXANDRA                   00:08:37 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    8 CANO GAMERO MARTA                        00:09:32 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    9 HOYO MOHEDANO NATALIA                    00:10:39 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
CADETE              MASCULINO 
    1 MARTOS UBEDA PEDRO                       00:05:13 TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS        
    2 GARCIA FERNANDEZ ISMAEL                  00:05:40 TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS        
    3 MORENO FRANCO MANUEL                     00:05:49                                 
    4 RUEDAS CARMONA LUCIANO                   00:06:28 C.A. LOS TAGARROS               
    5 LOSADA CORTES BERNARDO                   00:08:55 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    6 CARO DE LA BARRERA FERNANDEZ ANDRES      00:09:14 C.A. AXATI                      
CADETE              FEMENINO 
    1 TORRIJO MUÑOZ CARMEN BELEN               00:09:22 TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS        
JUVENIL             MASCULINO 
    1 GARCIA FERNADEZ CANDIDO                  00:05:07 TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS        
    2 BALLESTEROS DOMINGUEZ DAVID              00:05:37 C.A. LOS TAGARROS               
JUVENIL             FEMENINO 
    1 ADAME RUIZ CARMEN                        00:06:38 ATMO. ECIJANO                   
    2 HERNANDEZ CASCO MONICA                   00:07:00 CLUB UTRERANO ATMO.             
    3 GARCIAL ALVAREZ CELIA                    00:07:26 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    4 GONZALEZ DOMINGUEZ ISABEL                00:07:27 CEIP SALESIANO SAN LUIS REY     
SENIOR A            MASCULINO 
    1 REQUENA ALMENARA JUAN MANUEL             00:04:51 TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS        



    2 FLORES SABARIEGO JOSE MANUEL             00:04:54 BIKILA GRANADA                  
    3 LAY RINCON SAMUEL                        00:05:00 CLUB UTRERANO ATMO.             
    4 CARO RUIZ GABRIEL                        00:05:01 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    5 HERRERO PAREJA JESUS                     00:05:09                                 
    6 DIAZ FERNANDEZ MANUEL ANTONIO            00:05:13 TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS        
    7 GOMEZ-CASERO FUENTES MIGUEL ANGEL        00:05:20 C.A. TROTACALLES                
    8 SANCHEZ BENITEZ ANTONIO                  00:05:23 C.A. LOS CALIFAS                
    9 PUEBLA GUTIERREZ SAMUEL                  00:05:31 C.A. TROTACALLES                
   10 GARCIA MUÑOZ DAVID                       00:05:44                                 
SENIOR A            FEMENINO 
    1 CERRO CARPIO AZAHARA                     00:06:10 MS RUNNERS                      
    2 VELASCO MONTERO MARIA DEL MAR            00:07:22 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    3 VELASCO MONTERO DELIA                    00:07:29 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    4 RUIZ CABRERA ANA                         00:08:35                                 
    5 MARTINEZ MORO BELEN MA                   00:09:51                                 
SENIOR B            MASCULINO 
    1 VARGAS CUEVAS VICTOR                     00:05:21 DEPORTEMANIA                    
    2 PAREJO MUÑOZ CARLOS                      00:05:22 OSSET SAN JUAN                  
    3 SANCHEZ MONTOYA DAVID                    00:05:52 C.A. CANTILLANA                 
    4 CANO ACOSTA DAVID                        00:06:12 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
SENIOR B            FEMENINO 
    1 CERRO CARPIO MIGUELI                     00:06:34 MS RUNNERS                      
    2 FORTEA LENKA                              00:06:43 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
VETERANO A          MASCULINO 
    1 SERRANO BARRANCO MANUEL                  00:05:12 CLUB MARATON LUCENA             
    2 MEDINA GALVEZ JOSE MANUEL                00:05:24 C.A. HERRERA                    
    3 POLEY MARTIN CARLOS                      00:05:25 AMIGOS DL PARQUE                
    4 MARTINEZ MARTIN ANTOINO                  00:05:27                                 
    5 TORRES CASTAÑO JUAN MARCOS               00:05:48 C.A. LOS TAGARROS               
    6 BLANCO DIAZ FRANCISCO JAVIER             00:05:52 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    7 NAVARRO RUIZ ANTONIO                     00:06:18 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    8 CARMONA COHEMAN JOSE ANTONIO             00:06:38 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    9 SERRANO DIAZ DAVID                       00:07:21 TOP TEAM                        
   10 MOYA MONDEJAR ALFONSO PATRICIO           00:08:20 MS RUNNERS                      
VETERANA A          FEMENINO 
    1 LORA GIL VERONICA                        00:05:51                                 
    2 HERNANDEZ RUFS RAQUEL                    00:06:08 TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS        
    3 GARCIA LOPEZ NATIVIDAD                   00:06:23 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    4 WALS FOCHE MARIA VICTORIA                00:06:27 TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS        
    5 CRUZ FERNANDEZ ENCARNI                   00:07:57                                 
    6 CARO DE LA BARRERA VELASCO ANA BELEN     00:08:58 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
VETERANO B          MASCULINO 
    1 FERNANDEZ PAVO MANUEL                    00:05:37 C.D. POSEIDON                   
    2 ROJAS GONZALEZ FRANCISCO                 00:06:25 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
VETERANA B          FEMENINO 
    1 BELMONTE MARTINEZ MARIA                  00:05:34 ADS                             
    2 FERNANDEZ GARCIA ANGELES                 00:06:08 TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS        
    3 PUERTO PEREZ PAQUI                       00:06:48 GAIA                            
    4 RUIZ ELENA ROSA MARIA                    00:07:13 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    5 RODRIGUEZ VELA CONSUELO                  00:08:29 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
VETERANO C          MASCULINO 
    1 GARCIA ENRIQUEZ ANGEL                    00:05:35 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    2 GONZALEZ LOPEZ ANTONIO                   00:05:47 GAIA                            
    3 LOPEZ OSORIO JERONIMO                    00:06:14 LA ZANCADA D TORREDONJIMENO     
    4 EGEA BAENA SIMON                         00:06:19 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    5 RUIZ RODRIGUEZ RAFAEL                    00:06:36 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    6 LOPEZ TRIGO FRANCISCO                    00:06:37 LA ZANCADA D TORREDONJIMENO     
VETERANA C          FEMENINO 
    1 DOMENECH LOPEZ EMILIA                    00:07:25 C.A. VIRGEN D BELEN             
    2 MONTERO CANO TOÑI                        00:11:35 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
VETERANO D          MASCULINO 
    1 GOMEZ REYES FRANCISCO                    00:05:43 C.A. HERRERA                    
    2 HEBLE RECHE ANTONIO                      00:05:45                                 
    3 CABALLERO ESPOSITO PASTOR                00:05:54 MIGUEL RIOS                     
    4 NAVARRO SANTIAGO ANTONIO                 00:06:24 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    5 GOMEZ SIERRA JUAN                        00:06:34 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
    6 CARRASCO HENS JOSE ANTONIO               00:06:49 TROTASIERRA-HORNACHUELOS        
VETERANA D          FEMENINO 
    1 UHROVA VERA                               00:11:34 C.A. PALMA DL RIO               
 


